
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $1,621,453.55

1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $1,363,000.00

2 Granite Construction Co. $1,423,241.00

3 All American Asphalt $1,765,351.00

4 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $1,777,000.00

5 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. $2,152,436.55

6 ATP General Engineering $2,310,543.25

Average Bid Prices $1,798,595.30

39,676.90

35,769.40

36,025.00

$45,398.44

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1
Langlois Road, Healing Waters Mobile Home 

Park Frontage Improvements

47,633.20

38,458.64

57,938.90

56,565.50

BASE BID
Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
(18th Ave, Aurora Rd, Clifton St,

Corkill Rd, and Langlois Rd)

1,519,590.00

1,272,731.20

1,331,637.50

$1,683,427.02

1,644,421.20

1,680,114.22

2,004,823.00

2,166,835.00

58,427.14

89,674.65

87,142.75

$69,769.84

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2
Langlois Road, Tamarisk Mobile Home Park 

Frontage Improvements

62,186.65

54,499.40

55,578.50

73,296.60
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

BASE BID - Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects (18th Ave, Aurora Rd, Clifton St, Corkill Rd, and Langlois Rd)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 40,731.20 40,731.20

2 066100 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,000 35.00 175,000.00 34.00 170,000.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 7,900 2.00 15,800.00 4.00 31,600.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") ------- LF 110 15.00 1,650.00 20.00 2,200.00

9 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ------- SQFT 2,280 25.00 57,000.00 3.50 7,980.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 11,000 85.00 935,000.00 72.00 792,000.00

11 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) ------- CY 22 500.00 11,000.00 215.00 4,730.00

12 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) ------- LF 330 50.00 16,500.00 56.00 18,480.00

13 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 320 25.00 8,000.00 15.00 4,800.00

14 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) ------- SQFT 850 50.00 42,500.00 20.00 17,000.00

15 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) ------- LF 275 50.00 13,750.00 45.00 12,375.00

16 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) ------- SQFT 120 25.00 3,000.00 20.00 2,400.00

17 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) ------- EA 120 5.00 600.00 5.50 660.00

18 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 8 150.00 1,200.00 275.00 2,200.00

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 9 200.00 1,800.00 75.00 675.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 11 300.00 3,300.00 275.00 3,025.00

21 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING ------- SQFT 370 5.00 1,850.00 5.00 1,850.00

22 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 4,500 0.35 1,575.00 0.60 2,700.00

23 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE ------- LF 65 1.00 65.00 5.00 325.00

24 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 24 1,519,590.00 1,272,731.20

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Langlois Road, Healing Waters Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 174 35.00 6,090.00 34.00 5,916.00

26 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 409 2.00 818.00 4.00 1,636.00

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 380 85.00 32,300.00 72.00 27,360.00

28 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 3 150.00 450.00 275.00 825.00

29 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 54 0.35 18.90 0.60 32.40

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 - 29 39,676.90 35,769.40

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Langlois Road, Tamarisk Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 267 35.00 9,345.00 34.00 9,078.00

31 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 282 2.00 564.00 4.00 1,128.00

32 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 608 85.00 51,680.00 72.00 43,776.00

33 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 1 200.00 200.00 75.00 75.00

34 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 1 300.00 300.00 275.00 275.00

35 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 279 0.35 97.65 0.60 167.40

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 30 - 35 62,186.65 54,499.40

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 1,621,453.55 1,363,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
Lake Forest, CA 92630
Hardy & Harper, Inc.

1
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

BASE BID - Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects (18th Ave, Aurora Rd, Clifton St, Corkill Rd, and Langlois Rd)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 36,825.00 36,825.00 41,000.00 41,000.00

2 066100 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 10,400.00 10,400.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 46,000.00 46,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,880.20 1,880.20

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,000 45.00 225,000.00 77.40 387,000.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 7,900 2.00 15,800.00 3.40 26,860.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") ------- LF 110 25.00 2,750.00 27.00 2,970.00

9 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ------- SQFT 2,280 0.50 1,140.00 4.70 10,716.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 11,000 70.00 770,000.00 84.00 924,000.00

11 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) ------- CY 22 150.00 3,300.00 465.00 10,230.00

12 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) ------- LF 330 80.00 26,400.00 88.00 29,040.00

13 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 320 12.00 3,840.00 17.00 5,440.00

14 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) ------- SQFT 850 25.00 21,250.00 20.00 17,000.00

15 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) ------- LF 275 55.00 15,125.00 38.00 10,450.00

16 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) ------- SQFT 120 35.00 4,200.00 22.00 2,640.00

17 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) ------- EA 120 5.00 600.00 5.40 648.00

18 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 8 250.00 2,000.00 267.00 2,136.00

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 9 50.00 450.00 54.00 486.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 11 250.00 2,750.00 267.00 2,937.00

21 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING ------- SQFT 370 4.50 1,665.00 4.80 1,776.00

22 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 4,500 0.50 2,250.00 1.00 4,500.00

23 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE ------- LF 65 4.50 292.50 4.80 312.00

24 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 24 1,331,637.50 1,644,421.20

3
Granite Construction Co. All American Asphalt

Corona, CA 92879

2

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Langlois Road, Healing Waters Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 174 45.00 7,830.00 77.40 13,467.60

26 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 409 2.00 818.00 3.40 1,390.60

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 380 70.00 26,600.00 84.00 31,920.00

28 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 3 250.00 750.00 267.00 801.00

29 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 54 0.50 27.00 1.00 54.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 - 29 36,025.00 47,633.20

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Langlois Road, Tamarisk Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 267 45.00 12,015.00 77.40 20,665.80

31 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 282 2.00 564.00 3.40 958.80

32 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 608 70.00 42,560.00 84.00 51,072.00

33 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 1 50.00 50.00 54.00 54.00

34 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 1 250.00 250.00 267.00 267.00

35 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 279 0.50 139.50 1.00 279.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 30 - 35 55,578.50 73,296.60

Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92879
Granite Construction Co. All American Asphalt

2 3

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 1,423,241.00 1,765,351.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

BASE BID - Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects (18th Ave, Aurora Rd, Clifton St, Corkill Rd, and Langlois Rd)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 234,000.00 234,000.00 89,866.00 89,866.00

2 066100 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,935.00 13,935.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 4,770.00 4,770.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 96,000.00 96,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 13,880.22 13,880.22 7,500.00 7,500.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,000 27.00 135,000.00 126.85 634,250.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 7,900 5.00 39,500.00 5.46 43,134.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") ------- LF 110 20.00 2,200.00 80.90 8,899.00

9 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ------- SQFT 2,280 7.00 15,960.00 6.85 15,618.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 11,000 81.00 891,000.00 87.40 961,400.00

11 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) ------- CY 22 2,000.00 44,000.00 310.50 6,831.00

12 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) ------- LF 330 66.00 21,780.00 51.45 16,978.50

13 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 320 18.00 5,760.00 13.75 4,400.00

14 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) ------- SQFT 850 27.00 22,950.00 27.65 23,502.50

15 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) ------- LF 275 60.00 16,500.00 20.00 5,500.00

16 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) ------- SQFT 120 18.00 2,160.00 13.75 1,650.00

17 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) ------- EA 120 10.00 1,200.00 5.60 672.00

18 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 8 300.00 2,400.00 40.00 320.00

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 9 76.00 684.00 56.00 504.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 11 300.00 3,300.00 500.00 5,500.00

21 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING ------- SQFT 370 6.00 2,220.00 6.70 2,479.00

22 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 4,500 0.66 2,970.00 1.50 6,750.00

23 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE ------- LF 65 10.00 650.00 5.60 364.00

24 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 24 1,680,114.22 2,004,823.00

4 5
Onyx Paving Company, Inc. L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc.

Escondido, CA 92029Anaheim, CA 92806
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Langlois Road, Healing Waters Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 174 27.00 4,698.00 126.85 22,071.90

26 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 409 5.00 2,045.00 6.00 2,454.00

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 380 81.00 30,780.00 87.40 33,212.00

28 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 3 300.00 900.00 40.00 120.00

29 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 54 0.66 35.64 1.50 81.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 - 29 38,458.64 57,938.90

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Langlois Road, Tamarisk Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 267 27.00 7,209.00 126.85 33,868.95

31 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 282 5.00 1,410.00 6.00 1,692.00

32 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 608 81.00 49,248.00 87.40 53,139.20

33 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 1 76.00 76.00 56.00 56.00

34 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 1 300.00 300.00 500.00 500.00

35 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 279 0.66 184.14 1.50 418.50

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 30 - 35 58,427.14 89,674.65

Anaheim, CA 92806 Escondido, CA 92029

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 1,777,000.00 2,152,436.55

Onyx Paving Company, Inc. L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc.
4 5
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

BASE BID - Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects (18th Ave, Aurora Rd, Clifton St, Corkill Rd, and Langlois Rd)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

2 066100 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 265,000.00 265,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,000 100.00 500,000.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 7,900 7.00 55,300.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") ------- LF 110 35.00 3,850.00

9 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ------- SQFT 2,280 3.30 7,524.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 11,000 95.00 1,045,000.00

11 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) ------- CY 22 438.00 9,636.00

12 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) ------- LF 330 52.00 17,160.00

13 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 320 11.00 3,520.00

14 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) ------- SQFT 850 11.00 9,350.00

15 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) ------- LF 275 75.50 20,762.50

16 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) ------- SQFT 120 23.25 2,790.00

17 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) ------- EA 120 3.50 420.00

18 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 8 45.00 360.00

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 9 35.00 315.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 11 325.00 3,575.00

21 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING ------- SQFT 370 3.75 1,387.50

22 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 4,500 1.25 5,625.00

23 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE ------- LF 65 4.00 260.00

24 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 24 2,166,835.00

San Diego, CA 92123

6
ATP General Engineering
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids 18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 

Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.44) Community of Desert Edge
Addenda:  None Project No. C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Langlois Road, Healing Waters Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

25 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 174 100.00 17,400.00

26 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 409 7.00 2,863.00

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 380 95.00 36,100.00

28 820130 OBJECT MARKER Like 4 EA 3 45.00 135.00

29 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 54 1.25 67.50

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 25 - 29 56,565.50

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Langlois Road, Tamarisk Mobile Home Park Frontage Improvements
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

30 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 267 100.00 26,700.00

31 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 282 7.00 1,974.00

32 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 3 TON 608 95.00 57,760.00

33 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 5 EA 1 35.00 35.00

34 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 6 EA 1 325.00 325.00

35 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 7 LF 279 1.25 348.75

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 30 - 35 87,142.75

San Diego, CA 92123

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 2,310,543.25

6
ATP General Engineering
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items
E B S Utilities Adjusting, Inc.
Corona, CA 92879
Lic. No. 932798
Dir Reg No. 1000004286

Utilities

Cat Tracking, Inc.
Riverside, CA 92507
Lic. No. 991122
Dir Reg No. 1000011750

17 - 23, 28, 29, 33-35
Striping

C9-0048, C9-0049, C9-0050, C9-0051, and C9-0052

Subcontractors

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Desert Edge Resurfacing Projects
18th Avenue, Aurora Road, Clifton Street, 
Corkill Road, and Langlois Road
Community of Desert Edge

DesertEdge.Resurf (C9-0048,49,50,51,52):  SubContractors
Updated: 1/08/2020
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